Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Quarter 2, 2024

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Age

Total Cases
Age

Number Percent
Less than 18 25,165 3.5
18-44 108,768 15.0
45-64 257,194 35.4
65-74 200,260 27.5
75 and Older 135,585 18.7
Unknown/Invalid > >
Statewide 726,973 100.0

Hospital Outpatient

Departments

Number Percent
15,277 60.7
73,623 67.7
161,961 63.0
125,721 62.8
89,908 66.3
* *
466,491 64.2

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
9,888 39.3
35,145 32.3
95,233 37.0
74,539 37.2
45,677 33.7
* *
260,482 35.8

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Sex

Total Cases
Sex
Number Percent
Female 405,540 55.8
Male 321,381 44.2
Unknown/Invalid 52 <0.1
Statewide 726,973 100.0

Hospital Outpatient

Departments
Number Percent
258,609 63.8
207,848 64.7

34 65.4
466,491 64.2

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
146,931 36.2
113,533 35.3

18 34.6
260,482 35.8

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Payer

Total Cases
Payer

Number Percent
Medicare 319,885 44.0
Medicaid 73,586 10.1
Commercial 313,370 431
Self-Pay 6,763 0.9
Other/Unknown/Invalid 13,369 1.8
Statewide 726,973 100.0

Hospital Outpatient

Departments
Number Percent
215,609 67.4

56,771 77.1
183,810 58.7
2,621 38.8
7,680 57.4
466,491 64.2

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
104,276 32.6

16,815 22.9
129,560 41.3
4,142 61.2
5,689 42.6
260,482 35.8
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Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)
Quarter 2, 2024

County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

County

Statewide
Adams
Allegheny
Armstrong
Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair
Bradford
Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Cameron
Carbon
Centre
Chester
Clarion
Clearfield
Clinton
Columbia
Crawford
Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware
Elk

Erie
Fayette
Forest
Franklin

Fulton

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Total
Number of
Cases

726,973
6,324
67,560
3,759
9,427
3,799
28,530
9,577
4,497
34,845
10,896
8,638
235
4,916
6,262
27,872
2,106
4,119
2,432
4,194
5,732
16,228
16,629
29,467
1,610
15,641
7,709
414
7,341
676

Hospital Outpatient

Departments
Number Percent

466,491 64.2
3,923 62.0
50,453 74.7
3,088 82.1
5,239 55.6
2,705 71.2
14,814 51.9
5,782 60.4
3,965 88.2
19,828 56.9
7,353 67.5
6,703 77.6
214 91.1
3,591 73.0
3,326 53.1
13,399 48.1
1,722 81.8
3,177 77.1
2,028 83.4
2,812 67.0
5,041 87.9
8,714 53.7
9,391 56.5
16,822 57.1
1,363 84.7
9,044 57.8
5,055 65.6
333 80.4
4,104 55.9
442 65.4

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers

Number

260,482
2,401
17,107
671
4,188
1,094
13,716
3,795
532
15,017
3,543
1,935
21
1,325
2,936
14,473
384
942
404
1,382
691
7,514
7,238
12,645
247
6,597
2,654
81
3,237
234

Percent

35.8
38.0
25.3
17.9
44.4
28.8
48.1
39.6
11.8
43.1
32.5
224

8.9
27.0
46.9
51.9
18.2
22.9
16.6
33.0
121
46.3
43.5
42.9
15.3
42.2
344
19.6
44.1
34.6
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Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

County

Statewide
Greene
Huntingdon
Indiana
Jefferson
Juniata
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter
Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Total
Number of
Cases

726,973
1,262
2,679
4,513
2,472
1,397

11,569
25,449
6,102
9,245
23,460
18,951
9,451
1,257
6,848
2,414
9,927
46,441
1,228
22,163
6,516
3,201
66,358
1,875
896
10,836
2,682
4,493
567
1,618
3,424
2,497

Quarter 2, 2024
Hospital Outpatient
Departments
Number Percent
466,491 64.2

719 57.0
1,730 64.6
3,451 76.5
2,131 86.2

894 64.0
7,023 60.7

11,870 46.6
4,740 77.7
5,084 55.0
15,555 66.3
11,445 60.4
7,721 81.7
1,022 81.3
5,877 85.8
1,555 64.4
8,075 81.3
23,991 51.7
811 66.0
15,256 68.8
4,650 71.4
1,845 57.6
48,241 72.7
1,277 68.1

845 94.3
6,697 61.8
1,693 63.1
3,931 87.5

480 84.7
1,161 71.8
3,266 95.4
1,489 59.6

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers

Number

260,482
543
949

1,062
341
503

4,546

13,579

1,362

4,161

7,905

7,506

1,730
235
971
859

1,852

22,450
417

6,907

1,866

1,356

18,117
598
51

4,139
989
562

87
457
158
1,008

Percent

35.8
43.0
35.4
23.5
13.8
36.0
39.3
53.4
22.3
45.0
33.7
39.6
18.3
18.7
14.2
35.6
18.7
48.3
34.0
31.2
28.6
42.4
27.3
31.9

5.7
38.2
36.9
12.5
15.3
28.2

4.6
40.4

Page 3



Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Total
County Number of

Cases
Statewide 726,973
Venango 3,682
Warren 1,998
Washington 13,861
Wayne 2,424
Westmoreland 21,219
Wyoming 1,651
York 28,912

Quarter 2, 2024
Hospital Outpatient
Departments
Number Percent
466,491 64.2
2,927 79.5
1,493 74.7
8,262 59.6
1,460 60.2
15,192 71.6
1,152 69.8
17,049 59.0

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

*Suppressed due to low volume.

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
260,482 35.8
755 20.5
505 25.3
5,599 40.4
964 39.8
6,027 28.4
499 30.2
11,863 41.0

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments and freestanding
ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment
Council data collection guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied
to identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart catheterizations

(e.g., cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy. Data for each county include all county residents
regardless of the facility location where they were treated.

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council
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