Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Age

Age	Total Cases		•	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Less than 18	25,165	3.5	15,277	60.7	9,888	39.3
18-44	108,768	15.0	73,623	67.7	35,145	32.3
45-64	257,194	35.4	161,961	63.0	95,233	37.0
65-74	200,260	27.5	125,721	62.8	74,539	37.2
75 and Older	135,585	18.7	89,908	66.3	45,677	33.7
Unknown/Invalid	*	*	*	*	*	*
Statewide	726,973	100.0	466,491	64.2	260,482	35.8

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Sex

Sex	Total Cases		Hospital Outpatient Departments		Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Female	405,540	55.8	258,609	63.8	146,931	36.2
Male	321,381	44.2	207,848	64.7	113,533	35.3
Unknown/Invalid	52	<0.1	34	65.4	18	34.6
Statewide	726,973	100.0	466,491	64.2	260,482	35.8

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Payer

Payer	Total Cases		Hospital Outpatient Departments		Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Medicare	319,885	44.0	215,609	67.4	104,276	32.6
Medicaid	73,586	10.1	56,771	77.1	16,815	22.9
Commercial	313,370	43.1	183,810	58.7	129,560	41.3
Self-Pay	6,763	0.9	2,621	38.8	4,142	61.2
Other/Unknown/Invalid	13,369	1.8	7,680	57.4	5,689	42.6
Statewide	726,973	100.0	466,491	64.2	260,482	35.8

County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

County	Total Number of		Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Cases	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Statewide	726,973	466,491	64.2	260,482	35.8
Adams	6,324	3,923	62.0	2,401	38.0
Allegheny	67,560	50,453	74.7	17,107	25.3
Armstrong	3,759	3,088	82.1	671	17.9
Beaver	9,427	5,239	55.6	4,188	44.4
Bedford	3,799	2,705	71.2	1,094	28.8
Berks	28,530	14,814	51.9	13,716	48.1
Blair	9,577	5,782	60.4	3,795	39.6
Bradford	4,497	3,965	88.2	532	11.8
Bucks	34,845	19,828	56.9	15,017	43.1
Butler	10,896	7,353	67.5	3,543	32.5
Cambria	8,638	6,703	77.6	1,935	22.4
Cameron	235	214	91.1	21	8.9
Carbon	4,916	3,591	73.0	1,325	27.0
Centre	6,262	3,326	53.1	2,936	46.9
Chester	27,872	13,399	48.1	14,473	51.9
Clarion	2,106	1,722	81.8	384	18.2
Clearfield	4,119	3,177	77.1	942	22.9
Clinton	2,432	2,028	83.4	404	16.6
Columbia	4,194	2,812	67.0	1,382	33.0
Crawford	5,732	5,041	87.9	691	12.1
Cumberland	16,228	8,714	53.7	7,514	46.3
Dauphin	16,629	9,391	56.5	7,238	43.5
Delaware	29,467	16,822	57.1	12,645	42.9
Elk	1,610	1,363	84.7	247	15.3
Erie	15,641	9,044	57.8	6,597	42.2
Fayette	7,709	5,055	65.6	2,654	34.4
Forest	414	333	80.4	81	19.6
Franklin	7,341	4,104	55.9	3,237	44.1
Fulton	676	442	65.4	234	34.6

County	Total Number of	•	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Cases	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Statewide	726,973	466,491	64.2	260,482	35.8
Greene	1,262	719	57.0	543	43.0
Huntingdon	2,679	1,730	64.6	949	35.4
Indiana	4,513	3,451	76.5	1,062	23.5
Jefferson	2,472	2,131	86.2	341	13.8
Juniata	1,397	894	64.0	503	36.0
Lackawanna	11,569	7,023	60.7	4,546	39.3
Lancaster	25,449	11,870	46.6	13,579	53.4
Lawrence	6,102	4,740	77.7	1,362	22.3
Lebanon	9,245	5,084	55.0	4,161	45.0
Lehigh	23,460	15,555	66.3	7,905	33.7
Luzerne	18,951	11,445	60.4	7,506	39.6
Lycoming	9,451	7,721	81.7	1,730	18.3
McKean	1,257	1,022	81.3	235	18.7
Mercer	6,848	5,877	85.8	971	14.2
Mifflin	2,414	1,555	64.4	859	35.6
Monroe	9,927	8,075	81.3	1,852	18.7
Montgomery	46,441	23,991	51.7	22,450	48.3
Montour	1,228	811	66.0	417	34.0
Northampton	22,163	15,256	68.8	6,907	31.2
Northumberland	6,516	4,650	71.4	1,866	28.6
Perry	3,201	1,845	57.6	1,356	42.4
Philadelphia	66,358	48,241	72.7	18,117	27.3
Pike	1,875	1,277	68.1	598	31.9
Potter	896	845	94.3	51	5.7
Schuylkill	10,836	6,697	61.8	4,139	38.2
Snyder	2,682	1,693	63.1	989	36.9
Somerset	4,493	3,931	87.5	562	12.5
Sullivan	567	480	84.7	87	15.3
Susquehanna	1,618	1,161	71.8	457	28.2
Tioga	3,424	3,266	95.4	158	4.6
Union	2,497	1,489	59.6	1,008	40.4

County	Total Number of Cases	•	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
		Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Statewide	726,973	466,491	64.2	260,482	35.8
Venango	3,682	2,927	79.5	755	20.5
Warren	1,998	1,493	74.7	505	25.3
Washington	13,861	8,262	59.6	5,599	40.4
Wayne	2,424	1,460	60.2	964	39.8
Westmoreland	21,219	15,192	71.6	6,027	28.4
Wyoming	1,651	1,152	69.8	499	30.2
York	28,912	17,049	59.0	11,863	41.0

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments and freestanding ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council data collection guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied to identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart catheterizations (e.g., cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy. Data for each county include all county residents regardless of the facility location where they were treated.

^{*}Suppressed due to low volume.